®

2/3/2019 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 127 Riley
2 220 Dixie
3 174 Abby
4 177 Roxy
5 193 Switch
6 162 Mica
7 203 Olive
NQ 160 Polly
NQ 176 Royal
NQ 178 Faith
NQ 191 Ranger
NQ 185 Boo Weekly
NQ 187 Peri
NQ 205 Trina

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
Poodle

English Cocker Spaniel
Belgian Malinois
Poodle

Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever

English Springer Spaniel

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

All American Dog
Pudelpointer
Chinese Crested
Cocker Spaniel

Siberian Husky

Judge: Steve DeTata

Handler:

Susan Spitzer
Jane Sigona

Joyce Miller

Jana Tibbetts

Geri Hernandez
Pete Hudson
Nancy LaBarbera
Veronica Barker
Margaret Mazotta
Janet DelaTorre
Natasa Meyer
Patty S Wiedeman
Sharon Stevens

Karen Ernest

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:04:00
00:06:03
00:11:22
00:15:72
00:17:63
01:11:54

01:16:50

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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®

2/3/2019 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 120 Joey
2 125 Zoe
NQ 144 Emma
NQ 109 Rosie
NQ 201 Chloe Prada

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Novice B

Breed:

Belgian Tervuren
Schipperke

English Cocker Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog

Weimaraner

Judge: Steve DeTata

Handler:
Lynda Tjarks
Lori Brison
Linda O'Grady
Pamela Francis

Lisa Shapiro

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:
00:05:00

00:11:65

Faults:

0

0
0
0
0
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®

Armband: Call Name:

2/3/2019

Container

Place:
1 170
2 101
3 107
4 163
5 221
6 139
7 168
NQ 135
NQ 148
NQ 165
NQ 175
NQ 179
NQ 207
AB 108

Trial 1

Waffles
Karma
Kali
Tektite
Rosie
Cheela
Sassy
Joey
Figaro
Pirate
Abby
Mattie
Jessie

Ollie

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Advanced -

Breed:

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Rottweiler

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Miniature American Shepher
Belgian Tervuren
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Steve DeTata

Handler:

Cat Zoyiopoulos

LeeAnn Emirkhanian

Sheila Spiro
Pete Hudson
Robert Genauldi
Paula Canning
Carol Betzer
Joy Gilmore

Jan McAninch
Nancy Leon
Linda Bitka
Karen R Hagler
Barbara Genauldi

Lauren Jones

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:19:66
00:24:65
00:25:21
00:37:07
00:39:34
00:45:82

01:25:81

02:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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®

2/3/2019 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 101 Karma
2 173 Ditto
3 159 Siri
4 198 Flair
5 204 Willy
NQ 134 Rae
NQ 171 Truman
AB 140 Danne Jo
AB 143 Kina
WD 136 Zest

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Excellent -

Breed:
Portuguese Water Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
German Pinscher

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Steve DeTata

Handler:

LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Teresa Rodney

Pat Latta

Kim Morton

Nancy LaBarbera
Jaci Carufel

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Robyn Harrel

Wendy Parker

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-Fox

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time:
Time:
00:24:19
00:27:59
01:07:46
01:22:75
02:14:88

03:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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®

Armband: Call Name:

2/3/2019
Interior
Place:
1 163
2 191
3 194
4 207
5 203
6 174
7 178
8 220
9 160
NQ 205
NQ 177
NQ 176
NQ 197

Trial 1

Tektite
Ranger
Gear
Jessie
Olive
Abby
Faith
Dixie
Polly
Trina
Roxy
Royal

Scout

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Novice A

Breed:

Belgian Malinois
Pudelpointer

Border Collie

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Poodle

English Springer Spaniel
Siberian Husky

Belgian Malinois
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Chinese Crested

Judge: Geri Hernandez

Handler:

Pete Hudson
Natasa Meyer
Anna Lewis
Barbara Genauldi
Nancy LaBarbera
Joyce Miller
Janet DelaTorre
Jane Sigona
Veronica Barker
Karen Ernest
Jana Tibbetts
Margaret Mazotta

Patti Keating

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:08:40
00:19:13
00:20:06
00:20:66
00:26:15
00:37:81
00:39:69
00:43:72
00:58:69

02:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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®

2/3/2019 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 120 Joey
2 109 Rosie
3 125 Zoe
4 201 Chloe Prada
5 187 Peri

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Novice B

Breed:

Belgian Tervuren
Portuguese Water Dog
Schipperke
Weimaraner

Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Geri Hernandez

Handler:
Lynda Tjarks
Pamela Francis
Lori Brison

Lisa Shapiro

Sharon Stevens

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:08:50
00:18:53
00:24:54
00:55:38
01:25:81

Faults:

0

o o o o
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®

Armband: Call Name:

2/3/2019

Interior

Place:
1 172
2 127
3 179
4 135
5 165
6 170
7 107
8 221
NQ 144
NQ 175
NQ 168
NQ 139
AB 108

Trial 1

Score
Riley
Mattie
Joey
Pirate
Waffles
Kali
Rosie
Emma
Abby
Sassy
Cheela
Ollie

Scent Work Results

Advanced

Breed:
All American Dog

All American Dog

Australian Cattle Dog
Miniature American Shepher

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
All American Dog

Rottweiler

English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog
Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Geri Hernandez

Handler:

Teresa Rodney
Susan Spitzer
Karen R Hagler
Joy Gilmore
Nancy Leon

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Sheila Spiro
Robert Genauldi
Linda O'Grady
Linda Bitka
Carol Betzer
Paula Canning

Lauren Jones

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
Event: 2019499405

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time:

00:25:69
01:00:44
01:08:28
01:10:32
01:15:40
01:36:16
02:11:56

02:14:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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®

Armband: Call Name:

2/3/2019
Interior
Place:
1 134
2 101
3 102
4 173
5 159
6 204
7 210
NQ 198
NQ 171
AB 140
AB 143
WD 136

Trial 1

Rae
Karma
Summer
Ditto

Siri

Willy
Finn
Flair
Truman
Danne Jo
Kina

Zest

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Excellent - Judge: Geri Hernandez
Breed: Handler:

Golden Retriever Jaci Carufel

Portuguese Water Dog LeeAnn Emirkhanian

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Morton

Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa Rodney
Australian Cattle Dog Pat Latta

Golden Retriever Nancy LaBarbera
Flat-Coated Retriever Joy Gilmore

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Morton

All American Dog Cat Zoyiopoulos
German Pinscher Robyn Harrel
Portuguese Water Dog Wendy Parker

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-Fox

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 04:00

Time:

01:42:47
02:08:97
02:11:50
02:13:00
02:25:44
02:32:00

03:36:60

Faults:

O O O O o o o o o o o o
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®

Armband: Call Name:

2/3/2019
Exterior
Place:
1 203
2 174
3 177
4 127
5 193
6 178
7 220
8 197
9 163
10 187
NQ 148
NQ 191
NQ 205
NQ 176
NQ 160

Trial 1

Olive
Abby
Roxy
Riley
Switch
Faith
Dixie
Scout
Tektite
Peri
Figaro
Ranger
Trina
Royal

Polly

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Novice

Breed:

Golden Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Belgian Malinois
All American Dog
Poodle

All American Dog
Poodle

Chinese Crested
Belgian Malinois
Cocker Spaniel
Belgian Tervuren
Pudelpointer

Siberian Husky

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Steve DeTata

Handler:

Nancy LaBarbera
Joyce Miller
Jana Tibbetts
Susan Spitzer
Geri Hernandez
Janet DelaTorre
Jane Sigona

Patti Keating
Pete Hudson
Sharon Stevens
Jan McAninch
Natasa Meyer
Karen Ernest
Margaret Mazotta

Veronica Barker

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:12:81
00:15:35
00:19:34
00:20:94
00:22:97
00:33:06
00:34:78
00:39:88
01:04:19
01:08:34

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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®

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

2/3/2019
Exterior
Place:
1 120
2 201
3 125
4 109

Joey
Chloe Prada
Zoe

Rosie

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Novice B

Breed:

Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner
Schipperke

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Steve DeTata

Handler:
Lynda Tjarks
Lisa Shapiro
Lori Brison

Pamela Francis

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:18:03
00:27:13
00:53:81
00:58:68

Faults:

0

0
0
0
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®

2/3/2019 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 172 Score
2 139 Cheela
3 221 Rosie
4 101 Karma
5 165 Pirate
6 107 Kali
NQ 175 Abby
NQ 179 Mattie
NQ 207 Jessie
NQ 170 Waffles
NQ 144 Emma
NQ 135 loey
NQ 168 Sassy
AB 108 Ollie
AB 128 Rosie

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Advanced -

Breed:

All American Dog
Vizsla

Rottweiler

Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

Miniature American Shepher

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog

Briard

Judge: Steve DeTata

Handler:

Teresa Rodney
Paula Canning
Robert Genauldi
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Nancy Leon
Sheila Spiro
Linda Bitka

Karen R Hagler
Barbara Genauldi
Cat Zoyiopoulos
Linda O'Grady
Joy Gilmore
Carol Betzer
Lauren Jones

Ken Weiss

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time:

00:20:62
00:27:22
00:49:53
00:57:16
01:17:88
01:38:41

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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®

2/3/2019 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 204 Willy
NQ 134 Rae
NQ 171 Truman
NQ 101 Karma
NQ 210 Finn
NQ 159 Siri
NQ 173 Ditto
AB 140 Danne Jo
AB 143 Kina
WD 136 Zest

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Excellent -

Breed:

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
German Pinscher

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Steve DeTata

Handler:

Nancy LaBarbera
Jaci Carufel

Cat Zoyiopoulos
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Joy Gilmore

Pat Latta

Teresa Rodney
Robyn Harrel

Wendy Parker

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-Fox

Qualified:
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 03:30

Time:

03:06:22

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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®

Armband: Call Name:

2/3/2019
Buried
Place:
1 194
2 176
3 162
4 203
5 178
6 220
7 191
NQ 187
NQ 205
AB 180

Trial 1

Gear
Royal
Mica
Olive
Faith
Dixie
Ranger
Peri
Trina

Tory

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Novice A

Breed:

Border Collie

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Belgian Malinois

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Poodle

Pudelpointer

Cocker Spaniel

Siberian Husky

Australian Cattle Dog

Judge: Geri Hernandez

Handler:

Anna Lewis

Margaret Mazotta

Pete Hudson
Nancy LaBarbera
Janet DelaTorre
Jane Sigona
Natasa Meyer
Sharon Stevens
Karen Ernest

Karen R Hagler

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:09:28
00:09:78
00:11:28
00:11:50
00:14:88
00:15:71

00:27:96

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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®

2/3/2019 Trial 1
Buried
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 171 Truman
2 125 Zoe
3 120 Joey
4 144 Emma
5 165 Pirate

Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2019499405

Novice B

Breed:

All American Dog
Schipperke

Belgian Tervuren
English Cocker Spaniel

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Geri Hernandez

Handler:

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Lori Brison
Lynda Tjarks
Linda O'Grady

Nancy Leon

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:05:06
00:05:94
00:07:22
00:27:78
00:33:28

Faults:

0

o o o o
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®

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

2/3/2019

Buried

Place:
1 101
2 172
3 217
4 134
5 204
6 139
7 170
8 177
9 144
10 221
11 107
12 175
13 179
14 109
NQ 127
NQ 135
NQ 168
NQ 148
NQ 163
NQ 201

Karma
Score
Jessie
Rae
Willy
Cheela
Waffles
Roxy
Emma
Rosie
Kali
Abby
Mattie
Rosie
Riley
Joey
Sassy
Figaro
Tektite

Chloe Prada

Scent Work Results

Advanced

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

All American Dog

Belgian Malinois

English Cocker Spaniel

Rottweiler
All American Dog

All American Dog

Australian Cattle Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Malinois

Weimaraner

Judge: Geri Hernandez

Handler:

LeeAnn Emirkhanian

Teresa Rodney
Gerri Monohan
Jaci Carufel
Nancy LaBarbera
Paula Canning
Cat Zoyiopoulos
Jana Tibbetts
Linda O'Grady
Robert Genauldi
Sheila Spiro
Linda Bitka
Karen R Hagler
Pamela Francis
Susan Spitzer
Joy Gilmore
Carol Betzer
Jan McAninch
Pete Hudson

Lisa Shapiro

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club
Event: 2019499405

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:12:13
00:19:91
00:23:44
00:24:71
00:25:28
00:28:34
00:29:22
00:29:97
00:32:53
00:33:28
00:46:22
00:50:22
00:54:81
01:07:41

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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b Scent Work Results

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club

NQ 207 Jessie All American Dog Barbara Genauldi NQ 0
AB 143 Kina Portuguese Water Dog Wendy Parker Absent 0
AB 108 Ollie Portuguese Water Dog Lauren Jones Absent 0

Page 16 of 16



